
CoJ: Frank Schmosser  Kirstin Elmendroff Lady Paramount: Alison Ross

Club Name Class First Score 10's 2nd Score
ASKA Andrew Gilmore GR 565 34 0 Keep Trophy
Clyde Arrows Frank Hynds GRM 564 29 569 Silver medal
AGB Stuart Kennedy GR 564 29 0 Silver medal
Ayr Cameron Radigan GR 562 28 549
East Kilbride A.C. James McCredie GRM 562 28 556 Master Medal
Clyde Arrows Andy Owens GR 558 0 0
ASKA Shay Boyd GR 557 29 0
ASKA John Sheilds GR 554 29 0
Ayr Jason Craig GR 552 23 0
Glasgow Archers John Strang GR 548 22 0
Penicuik Archers Frank Dolan GRMV 539 19 544
East Kilbride A.C. Cameron Ross GR 537 19 0
ASKA Jamie McDonald GR 531 16 0
Penicuik Archers Lance Hawker GRMV 522 15 521
Inverclyde Robert Henderson GR 518 15 0
Loreburn Archers Bryan Maison GR 512 12 0
Creiff A.C. James Clark GR 511 13 0
Inverclyde Ian Devins GR 504 12 0
East Kilbride A.C. Andrew Findlay GR 493 12 0
Orion's Archers Alun ap Rhisiart GR 493 13 0
Clyde Arrows Mark Forrester GRM 487 4 495
Monklands A.C. Gerry Watson GR 487 0 0
Monklands A.C. John Ritchie GR 456 5 0
Monklands A.C. Hugh Livingston GR 400 2 0
Inverclyde David Playm GR 349 1 0

Club Name Class First Score 10's Second Score
USAC Scott Jamieson GC 572 32 0 Keep Trophy
Monklands A.C. Ben Dolson GC 569 29 0 Silver medal
Monklands A.C. Marcus McInally GC 566 28 0 Bronze medal
Monklands A.C. Chris Murray GC 564 24 0
Ayr Alistair Sheilds GCM 562 23 0 Master Medal
USAC Marco Rantanen GC 551 15 0
Loreburn Archers Douglas Payne GC 539 17 0
Inverclyde John Malkin-Gill GC 533 7 0
Largs Keith Radigan GC 525 9 0
Ayr Steven Laing GC 512 9 525

Club Name Class First Score 10's Second Score
East Kilbride A.C. David Cawdron GBB 520 10 0 Keep Trophy
Orion's Archers George Shaw GBB 475 6 0 Silver medal
UWS A.C. Rafail Panagiotidis GBB 444 24 0 Bronze
East Kilbride A.C. James Fleming GBB 429 3 0
Ayr Ian Jamieson GBBM 420 4 0 Master medal
Ayr Craig Paterson GBB 411 2 0
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Recurve Men

Compound Men

Barebow Men



Orion's Archers Patrick McColl GBB 390 0 0
Ayr Alistair Sheilds GBBM 266 1 0
Trident Archers Callum McGaffin GBB 226 4 0
Orion's Archers Patrick Fitzgerald GBB 183 0 0

Club Name Class First Score 10's Second Score
Trident Archers Ricky Munt GL 376 4 0 Keep Trophy
Largs A.C. James Wilbraham GLM 342 2 0 Master medal
ASKA James Brian Boyd GLM 305 1 0
Tweeddale A.C. John Nicholson GLV 428 9 412 Visitor

Club Name Class First Score 10's Second Score
Glasgow Archers Oksana Peterson LR 550 27 525 Keep trophy
East Kilbride A.C. Alison Findlay LRM 542 23 0 Silver Medal
East Kilbride A.C. Alison Ross LRM 535 19 0 Bronze Medal
Glasgow Archers Catherine Coddington LR 532 17 0
East Kilbride A.C. Emily Tilbury LR 518 15 0
AGB Nicki Kennedy LR 504 13 0
East Kilbride A.C. Lauren Findlay LR 495 10 0
Monklands A.C. Elaine Zanjani LR 466 10 0
Creiff A.C. Frances Carnie LR 402 1 0
Orion's Archers Cindy Plant LR 361 1 0
Clyde Arrows Pauline Gallagher LR 172 4 0

Club Name Class First Score 10's Second Score
Loreburn Archers Hannah Maison LC 551 16 0 Keep Trophy
Ayr Maree Sheilds LCM 527 6 0 Master Medal

Club Name Class First Score 10's Second Score
Ayr Rhona Lopez LBB 464 6 476 Keep Trophy
UWS A.C. Erin Ann Dobbin LBB 375 2 0

Club Name Class First Score 10's Second Score
Trident Archers Gillian McGaffin LL 260 0 0 Keep Trophy

Club Name Class First Score 10's Second Score
ASKA Grant McLellan JBU18R 558 25 549 Best Recurve

Gold medal +keep Trophy

Club Name Class First Score 10's Second Score
Largs A.C. Ross Watt JBU21C 560 22 0 Best Compound

Gold medal + Keep Trophy

Longbow Men

Recurve Women

Compound Women

Barebow Women

Longbow Women

Recurve Junior Boys U18 

Compound Junior Boys U21 



Club Name Class First Score 10's Second Score
Monklands A.C. Ethan Dolson JBU16C 459 3 0 Gold Medal

Club Name Class First Score 10's Second Score
ASKA Cairn Boyd JBU12C 383 0 0 Gold Medal

Club Name Class First Score 10's Second Score
Ayr Victoria Otterson JGU21R 513 11 0 Gold Medal

Club Name Class First Score 10's Second Score
Largs Junior Lucy Coutts JGU18R 511 11 0 Gold Medal

Club Name Class First Score 10's Second Score
Ayr Giulia Lo Schiavo JGU16R 475 8 0 Gold Medal

Club Name Class First Score 10's Second Score
ASKA Zoe Moore JGU14R 545 22 530 Gold Medal
Ayr Laura Paterson JGU14R 531 16 0 Silver medal

Club Name Class First Score 10's Second Score
Inverclyde Phoebe McMaster JGU12R 177 1 0 Gold Medal

Club Name Class First Score 10's Second Score
Orion's Archers Tarryn Plant JGU12B 115 0 0 gold Medal

Club Name Class First Score Team Total
Monklands A.C. Ben Dolson GC 569 1699 Gold Medal
Monklands A.C. Marcus McInally GC 566 Gold Medal
Monklands A.C. Chris Murray GC 564 Gold Medal
ASKA Andrew Gilmore GR 565 1680 Silver medal
ASKA Grant McLellan JBU18R 558 Silver medal
ASKA Shay Boyd GR 557 Silver medal
Ayr Alistair Sheilds GCM 562 1676 Bronze Medal
Ayr Cameron Radigan GR 562 Bronze Medal
Ayr Jason Craig GR 552 Bronze Medal
East Kilbride A.C. James McCredie GRM 556 1635
East Kilbride A.C. Alison Findlay LR 542
East Kilbride A.C. Cameron Ross GR 537

Compound Junior Boys U16

Compound Junior Boys U12

Recurve Junior Girls U21

Team Event

Recurve Junior Girls U18

Recurve Junior Girls U16

Recurve Junior Girls U14

Recurve Junior Girls U12

Barebow Junior Girls U12



Glasgow Archers Oksana Peterson LR 550 1630
Glasgow Archers John Strang GR 548
Glasgow Archers Catherine Coddington LR 532
Clyde Arrows Frank Hynds GRM 564 1609
Clyde Arrows Andy Owens GR 558
Clyde Arrows Mark Forrester GRM 487
Loreburn Archers Hannah Maison LC 551 1602
Loreburn Archers Douglas Payne GC 539
Loreburn Archers Bryan Maison GR 512
Largs A.C. Ross Watt JBU21C 560 1596
Largs Keith Radigan GC 525
Largs Junior Lucy Coutts JGU18R 511
Inverclyde John Malkin-Gill GC 533 1555
Inverclyde Robert Henderson GR 518
Inverclyde Ian Devins GR 504
Orion's Archers Alun ap Rhisiart GR 493 1358
Orion's Archers George Shaw GBB 475
Orion's Archers Patrick McColl GBB 390
Trident Archers Ricky Munt GL 376 862
Trident Archers Gillian McGaffin LL 260
Trident Archers Callum McGaffin GBB 226

Special Thanks to Frank Schmosser, and the Largs Archery Club. Also to archers who helped put 
equipment away. Richard Radigan thank you, for running the laptop, and scoring, 
Thank you all, that will be my last West Tournament. Please forgive any spelling mistakes that
I have not corrected


